		•		
Form PTO-1595 12/8/03 12-18-2		003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0927 (exp. 6/30/2005)	I MAIN DAD MADE THE PARTY OF TH		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇔	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	. 1811 \$188 !!!! !!!!		
To the Honorable Commissioner	1026268	<u>.</u> 341	ched original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies)	
Larry I. Benowitz		Name: Children's Medical Center Corporation		
		Internal Addro	ess:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment I	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 55 Shattuck Street		
_	-			
Uther				
		City:Bo	State: MA Zip: 02115	
Execution Date: November 25, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗓 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		3000	
	` '	cation the executi	on date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
10/294,965		B. Patent No.(s)		
10,25 1,5 00				
	Additional numbers att	ached? 📮 Yes 🍒	No	
5. Name and address of party to w		6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Name: David S. Resnick			ν (σ. 41)ψ <u>. 10100</u>	
Internal Address:		Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
-			-	
		8. Deposit accou	int number:	
Street Address: Nixon PeabodyLI	LP	o. Deposit accor	OPR	
		50-0850 (charge fee deficiencies)		
101 Federal Street		<u> </u>	Z	
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110		(Attach duplicate o	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
			CF 9 (2)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	d baliat the favourious			
is a true copy of the original doc	u beiler, trie foregoing i ument.	prormation is true	and correct and any attached copy	
David S. Resnick (Reg. No. December 4, 2003				
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
03 COOPER 00000233 10294965 Total num	ber of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, a	and documents:	
	ocuments to be recorded with new patent application to:		formation to:	
\ Mail Stop Patent App	olication	Mail Stop Assignment F	Recordation Services	
Commissioner for Pa P.O. Box 1450		P.O. Box 1450	ent and Trademark Office	
\ Alexandria, VA 2231:	3-1450	Alexandria, VA 22313-1	450	

PATENT REEL: 014791 FRAME: 0847 Attorney's Docket No.: <u>701039-052163</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Larry I. Benowitz, a United States citizen, residing at 45 Moreland Avenue, Newton, MA 02159 have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING OCCULAR DISORDERS for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed as U.S. Serial Number 10/294,965 on November 14, 2002.

AND WHEREAS, Children's Medical Center Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, with its principal place of business at 55 Shattuck Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02115, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Children's Medical Center Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Children's Medical Center Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Children's Medical Center Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Children's Medical Center Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

B1306139.1

PATENT REEL: 014791 FRAME: 0848

Attorney's Docket No.: <u>701039-052163 CIP</u>

Page 2 of 2

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 101 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark, Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Larry I. Benowitz, hereunto set my hand and seal this day of November, 2003.

Larry I. Benowitz

B1306139.1

RECORDED: 12/08/2003

PATENT REEL: 014791 FRAME: 0849